504354289 05/05/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4400980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS DIETERLE	01/28/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG	
Street Address:	GRENZACHERSTRASSE 124	
City:	BASEL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4070	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15581587

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-521-3104

Email: jackie.pike@roche.com
Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. WAITE
Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P32252-US-CPS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH J. WAITE	
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth J. Waite/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment Inventor-FHLR EP#page1.tif source=Assignment Inventor-FHLR EP#page2.tif

PATENT 504354289 REEL: 042258 FRAME: 0035

Cáse No. P32252-EP TO BE NOTARIZED

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s) Employed by:

Thomas Dieterle, a German citizen F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Matthias-Gruenwald-Strasse 15B, 79100 Freiburg, Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s) Employed by:

Dirk Block, a German citizen Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Kreutweg 10, 83673 Bichl, Germany

Johann Karl, a German citizen Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Bert-Schratzlseer-Strasse 7, 82380 Peissenberg, Germany

Vinzent Rolny, a German citizen Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Kapuzinerstrasse 25a, 80337 Muenchen, Germany

Ursula-Henrike Wienhues-Thelen, a German citizen Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Gartenstrasse 10, 82152 Krailling, Germany

Roberto Latini, an Italian citizen MARIO NEGRI INSTITUTE

Via L Pancaldo 1, 20129 Milano, Italy

Serge Masson, a French citizen

MARIO NEGRI INSTITUTE

Via Ernesto Ambrosini 3, 20900 Monza (MB), Italy

Christian Zaugg, a Swiss citizen Roche Diagnostics International

Franke-Weg 6, 4310 Rheinfelden, Switzerland AG

Edelgard Kaiser, a Swiss citizen Roche Diagnostics International

Zythusmatt 22, 6333 Huenenberg See, Switzerland AG

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

Biomarker for risk prediction of hospitalization

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

European Patent Office

of the invention entitled:

as outlined below:

 Case No.
 Country
 Filing Date
 Serial No.

 P32252-EP
 Europe
 29 Oct 2014
 14190836.8

PATENT REEL: 042258 FRAME: 0036 ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG Grenzacherstrasse 124 4070 Basel Switzerland

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge, confirm, and agree that ASSIGNOR has been fully and adequately compensated for all rights granted or assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with substantive laws of Switzerland, with the exclusion of the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated April 11, 1980. The competent courts of Basel City, Switzerland shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Blaca Data

Thomas Dieterle

ASSIGNEE

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

0 9 FFR 70%

<u> 18-01-2015</u>

Plana Data

Antonio Natoli Holder of procuration

Susanne Amann Mandatory

PATENT REEL: 042258 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 05/05/2017